PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hung-Chih Yu	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orange Electronic Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1F, No. 91, Lane 36, Sec. 2, Tansing Rd.	
Internal Address:	s: Tanzih Hsiang	
City:	Taichung Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12045083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A. Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFP-020848
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080310085934#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020621 FRAME: 0282

500482423

MANIMINITIES

		(1) Hung-Chih YU		
	(2)			
(1–5) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to		
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) ORANGE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.		
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	1F, No. 91, Lane 36, Sec. 2, Tansing Rd., Tanzih Hsiang, Taio	hung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title ar States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known VALVE STEM ASSEMBLY FOR CLAMPING A TIRE PRESENT.	on, and all applications for	
1	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8)	Foreign Application or	
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p of America (9) on March 6, 2008	atent in the United States	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
Assi cond sible State ting ceed the l signe herei	sional or reissue applications to gnee may deem necessary or example agree(s). The undersigned agree(s) cerning this application or contain obtaining evidence and going a). The undersigned agree(s) est patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a united States resulting from some etc., as Assignee of the entire in in assigned, and that he has (the final of the undersigned hereby guification which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be the fit of the heirs, executors, admand in witness whereof, executed	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with appedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverto execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigner of groward with such intereference. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts atts thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) without expense to me (us) uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to care have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict rant(s) the firm of Kanrath & Associates power to insert on the sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Standing upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	on and any continuing or a such applications as the action hereby transferred. It which may be declared assignee in every way possa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of an thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest at herewith. It is assignment any further cates Patent Office for respectively, and shall inure to the	
(1)	Date March 6, 2008	Name of Inventor 7 ung - Chih Ju		
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(3)	Date	Name of InventorPA	TENT	

(RE@GRDED: 03/10/2008 me of Inventor